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Revised Codes of :\Iontana, 1907, to which you refer, has reference, 
I think, to negotiable paper or bills issued by banks of issuance, and 
is not applicable to the check of a private individual. 

Yours very truly, 
D. :\1. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

State Lands, Right of Way Over. Irrigation District, Right 
of Way for Water Ditches Over State Lands. 

A right of way for >ditches over state lands may be granted 
upon ,sudh terms as may be agreed lltpon. 

Honorable State Board" of Land Commissioners, 
Helena, Montana. 

Gentlemen: 

January 26th, 1914. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 13th instant, submitting 
correspondence of Mr. W. M. Johnson of Billings relative to right 
of way over state lands for water ditches of the Lockwood Irrigation 
District and submitting the inquiry: 

"Has the state board the authority to grant a free right 
of way for such water ditches across such l~nds?" 

If the Lockwood Irrigation District is created', organized and 
existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the state law re­
lating to irrigation districts (Chap. 14G, Laws of ]909), a right of 
way may be granted as provided in Sec. 26 of that act, but if this 
district is a private concern, the right of way, if granted would come 
under the provisions of Sec. 33, Chap. 146, Laws of 1909, and in 
such cases the right of way would stand on a par with a right of way 
granted over state lands for ditch, reservoir, private roads, railroads, 
etc. In this case the same is granted ··upon such terms as may be 
agreed upon." 

I am not informed as to the status of the Lockwood Irrigation 
District; whether it is such a district as is contemplated by said 
Chap. 146 or whether it is strictly a private corporation for gain. 

Yours very truly, 
D. :\1. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

Stallion Registration Board. Fee for Examination and En­

rollment. Registration, of Stallions, Fee for. 

But one fee is required for one examination of stallion, and 

the owner IS not liable ·for the payment of another fee until 

his horse has been examinee!. 
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Hon. P. X Flint, 
Secretary Stallion Registration Board, 

Bozeman, :\Iontana. 
Dear Sir: 

January 26th, 1914. 
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I am in receipt of your letter of the 14th instant, suhmitting the 
question: 

"Where an owner has paid the fee for registration enroll­
ment, but the examination has not been had, must the owner 
at the expiration of the four-year period pay another fee for 
such examination?" 
The law requires but one fee to be paid for one ex· 

amination, and when the owner has once paid that fee he is not 
liable for its repayment until his horse has been examined and such 
examination then dates from the day it is made. An examination 
nunc pro tunc cannot be made. 

Yours very truly, 
D. M. KELLY, 

Attorney General. 

Liquor License, Renewal of. Renewal, Liquor License. 
License, for Liquor Renewal. 

'n1e holder of 'a liquor license granted under authority of I 

-county board must renew the same at the exp.iration of the 
original license, if renewed at all. 

Hon. T. F. Shea, 
County Attorney, 

Deer Lodge, Montana. 
Dear. Sir: 

January 27th, 19)4. 

I am in receipt of your letter of the 13th instant, submitting 
the question: 

"Relative to the time within which a liquor license issued by 
permission of the county board may be renewed:' 
As you state in your letter, Sec. <lA, Chap. 35, Session Laws of 

191<1, provides: 
"Whenever the holder of any liquor license shall desire 

a renewal thereof to conduct such retail liquor business in 
the same camp, village or township, the county treasurer 
shall issue such license without requiring a petition therefor, 
unless a protest against such issuance shall have been filed." 
This provision of the statute when considered alone seems to be 

mandatory and without limit as to time, but further on, in the same 
section, it is provided that a protest against the issuance of such 
renewal must be filed "at least twenty days previous to the day of 
the expiration of such license." After that time no protest may be 
filed, hence if a license is once issued for a period of six months 
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